INDOOR/OUTDOOR – TKT Sheath
MULTITUBE FIBRE-OPTIC CABLES
CABLES DE FIBRA ÓPTICA ESTÁNDAR MULTITUBO TIPO P
Cables de Comunicaciones Zaragoza, SL.
Polígono de Malpica, calle D, nº 83. 50016 Zaragoza – SPAIN
+34 9736729900 | +34 976 729 974
www.cablescom.com | comercial@cablescom.com
Certified Company ISO 9001 – ISO 14001

(*): Fibres from 13 to 16 are marked with black rings separated up to 50 mm apart.
 PRODUCT INFORMATION
Mechanical characteristics Standard Test conditions
Tensile strength (Δεf=0.33%, Δα≤0.05 dB) EN 187000  Met. 501 2700 N
Impact resistance (∆α≤0.05 dB) EN 187000  Met. 505 5 J, 10 mm
Curvature (∆α≤0.05 dB) EN 187000  Met. 513 R=15 x Ø cable; r ≥ 250 mm
Temperature cycling (operation, ∆α≤0.05 dB)  EN 187000  Met. 601 -25ºC / 70ºC
Water penetration EN 187000  Met. 605B LPwater ≤ 1 m (14 days)
Crush resistance (∆α≤0.05 dB) EN 187000  Met. 504 1500 N
Flame retardancy EN 60332-1-2
Smoke density EN 61034-2 Transmittance > 50%
Code Num. Fibres  Nominal OD (kg/km) Nominal weight (mm)
EE6102F0000040WN 4 13.0 175
EE6102F0000060WN 6 13.0 175
EE6102F0000080WN 8 13.0 175
EE6102F0000120WN 12 13.0 175
EE6102F0000160WN 16 13.0 175
EE6102F0000240WN 24 13.0 175
EE6102F0000320WN 32 13.0 175
EE6102F0000480WN 48 13.0 175
EE6102F0000640WN 64 14.7 220
EE6102F0000960WN 96 17.7 300
EE6102F0001280WN 128 18.6 315
EE6102F0001440WN 144 18.6 315
EE6102F0002560WN 256 20.3 370